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Republic of the Philippines
Professional Regqulation Commigsion
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MSA-001

Manila

PROFESSIONAL REGULATORY BOARD OF REAL ESTATE SERVICE

RESOLUTION NO. 129
Series of 2019

REGISTRATION WITHOUT EXAMINATION AS REAL ESTATE SALESPERSON

For consideration by the Board are the following applicants for accreditation as
Salespersons in accordance with Section 31, Article IV of R.A. No. 9646, known as the “Real
Estate Service Act of the Philippines”, and Sec. 31, Rule IV of Board Res. No. 02 Series of
2010, known as the “Implementing Rules and Regulations of R.A. No. 9646".

NAME OF SALESPERSON

ABADA, KYNJEI BELONIO
ABALOS, RAPH ZOLLERN CRUZ
ABAPO, RAKEL DOROJA

ACEDO, TERESA BADILLA
ACERON, MONICA LINSANGAN
ADAYO, AILEEN BUENAAGUA
ADORABLE, PAUL BAJUYO
AGUDELO, FELIX JR. DE PEDRO
AGUILA, HERMINIA ABANTE
ALAAN, DENICE MANICSIC
ALANON, MARIAMA BIANCA SANTIAGO
ALARCON, JORIZ ARCEO
ALBARANDO, VAILON VILLEGAS
ALBELAR, LUIGI TEVAR

ALBEOS, CYNTHIA MONTALLA
ALCALA, JAFITH CALA-OR
ALCANCIA, CATHERINE JAYME
ALMODOVAR, OLIVIA ALULOD
ALVARIO, ROWENA CLIMACOSA
AMARANTE, ANA GRACE GOMEZ
AMIHAN, CARMELO CASTILLO
ANADIA, LOLITA SANGARIOS
ANCIT, ANECITO CUIZON
ANGELES, KATRINA SITCHON
ANIDO, VENUS UY

ANILAO, DANIEL DADUA
ANSALDO, JOSHUA RAPHAEL BAJADO
ANTIQUIERA, NICO TORREPALMA
AQUINO, MA. LAILA VIDA LALATA
AQUINO, REBBIE ROSS MACATULAD
AQUINO, SAMANTHA NICOLE
ARAS, AMORSULA ACAIN
ARCEO, LOI ANGELICO ICALLA
ARCIAGA, JOHN KARLO DAVID

NAME OF REAL ESTATE BROKER

GIDEON SALVADOR
ANTONIO ABALOS

MARK ANGELO QUILALANG
CARLSON SANIEL
RONALD ADRA

CATHY CANTOS
KATRINA QUEEN CO

MA. TERESA SALOME FLORENTINO
EVELYN VENERACION
MEREDEL PERALTA
JOEBEN SALVADOR
CHARISSE PARNACIO
JOCELYN ALBUTRA
CHRISTOPHER TIU
JOCELYN ALBUTRA
HENRY IGNACIO

SHEILA CORTES

ANNA SHERINE GABAO
DESIREE BENTOR

ANNA SHERINE GABAO
REMELY AMIHAN

LORNA ESTACIO
INOCENCIO EUSEBIO JR.
JOHN MARTIN PACIA
RAFAEL IRIARTE
MYLENE BORJA
ROSARIO AMPARITO ENRIQUEZ
DERLYN MACEDA
ELAINE REYES

AIRENE JOY UBALDE
GIDEON SALVADOR
EUMONE REY MAGADAN

LLOYD BENEDICT CERVANTES

DANTE FALLENA JR.

PRC LIC. NO

0028464
0001706
0027466

0015492
0012216
0003231
0031431
0003532
0003383
0015311
0004563
0030504
0005695
0024414
0005695
0005288
0022338
0031646
0031568
0031646
0029239
0026579
0031466
0031673
0010357
0000139
0029884
0023336
0024362
0028391
0028464
0016432
0026705
0013280
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67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
i
78
79
80

AREVALO, FLORENCE JOHN YARSO

ASANON, ERICA DUNGO

ASAS, ROGELIO CONCEPCION
ASIS, CAMILLE FULAY

ASPILLAGA, JEANNE THERESE SUENO
ATIENZA, GILBERT TARRAYO
AVILA, RITA LUCIANO

AZAGRA, ANN LYSTERE REQUILLAS

BAET, ELSA CALIMPO

BAGACONZA, CRISTINE JOY VALENZUELA
BAGASOL, JOHN JAMES OAMIL
BAGUHIN, EDGAR SALIGUMBA
BAHASHWAN, ASEEL CAPUNO
BALACANO, ARIEL ESCUADRO
BALICOCO, MONA ESTINOR
BALIGOD, RALPH SYMON RODRIGUEZ
BALMACEDA, ARTHUR GALPO
BALORO, JAN PAOLO BALBIN
BALUNDO, NICK VILLANUEVA
BANEGA, DARIO NAVARRO
BANGAYAN, ADRIAN YEE
BANGQUILLO, JERALOU LANTICSE
BANIQUED, GRACIELA JOY CRISOSTOMO
BARANDON, RAQUEL BADONG
BARASONA, ARLENE BANEZ
BARBA, DARREL GALLARDO
BARING, QUEENIE FAYE MENDIETA
BARRETTO, NERLYN CONTI
BARTOLO, ELI JAMES SOLEDAD
BASIO, HELENA MENGULLO
BASIO, JOHN LORENCE RELATOR
BATAUSA, ANALYN CASTRO
BAUTISTA, WYETH CALLANO
BELARMINO, LEONARDO JR. BUHION
BELLA, CHRISTIAN SORIANO
BENCOLADO, JESSEL BENEDICTO
BENOYA, CATHERINE LUZ SAGARINO
BENZON, EIBZEN ANCHETA
BESIDAS, NAIDA ELLEVA
BONALOS, FYL FRAN FLORES
BONGON, ANN ROSE MANAGO
BONQUIN, RICA SHANEIL DIPASUPIL
BORBOR, MARILOU BALOLQOY
BORCENA, KARLA MAE TEODORO
BRUNO, JOGIE PADRON

BUAN, JOHN EDWIN BAUL

VARN IGNACIO

GRACIELA VARELA
JONATHAN CORNILLEZ
EDWARD VINCENT OLIVA
MYRA JOYCE LEANILLO
ANALYN MELO

MARK ANGELO QUILALANG
WILFREDA VILLASENOR
NOLLY ARELLANO

JOHN KENDY SMILE SAJUELA
MARIA ALISSA SALISIPAN
RYAN MICHAEL INTING
MYRA JOYCE LEANILLO
ROMEO PAULINO JR.
DERLYN MACEDA
ADRIANNE MERELL NOTARIO
EVANGELINE YIA
REYNALDO TAMUNDONG
RUBY JEAN MARA

MARIKO DAVID

CHERYL HUNG

IRENE ANDERSEN

SUSAN MAGANO

ROLAND PERALTA
EMILIANA KARE

DANIEL DELOS SANTOS JR.
JOSEPHINE ZERRUDO
SUSAN YUMANG

JULIA BLANCA PIKE
ADRIANNE MERELL NOTARIO
CARLSON SANIEL

ROSARIO AMPARITO ENRIQUEZ
JOLINA DE MESA
EXEQUIEL MONDEJAR JR.
BRENDA CUISON

MARK ANTHONY BAYQUEN
JONNA JEAN RAGA

LAARNI JANE STA. MARIA
LIZA ESPEJO

EVA MINOZA

ELIZABETH FAJARDO
VICTORIA DIPASUPIL
EMILIANA KARE

RONALD ADRA

EDWIN CALAMBA

LOWELL PAGDANGANAN

0016798
0005048
0031736
0027606
0027362
0001055
0027466
0020302
0015729
0031675
0028367
0025477
0027362
0023319
0023336
0027873
0000067
0013135
0013471
0025677
0015718
0026203
0000964
0009583
0029263
0026757
0024468
0031904
0023318
0027873
0015492
0029884
0003993
0012120
0013792
0029840
0019713
0019920
0002361
0001997
0005610
0026605
0029263
0012216
0000219
0001241
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115
116
17
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125

BULALACAOQ, ROEJIE ESCURO
BULALAQUE, JENNIFER BERNAL
BULAWAN, CHINKY ROJERO
BULLIDO, ALEX JR. LANURIAS
CABANGAN, REVELINA GALAPON
CABANOG, JANICE ISRAEL
CABANTOG, REZEL BUYCO
CABASE, MARILOU ANDANAR
CABERTO, ANGIELICA SARMIENTO
CABOVERDE, IMELDA ANGAY
CADUNGOG, STEPHANIE ANN
CAGATULLA, RAYMOND Il SENERPIDA
CALAMNO, MARY ANGELINE CAMU
CALANASAN, RAQUEL GONZALES
CALDERON, ALEXA MAE BUENAOBRA
CALDERON, JEFFREY ABEJO
CALIBUGAN, JEHIEL FUENTES
CALOPEZ, WINCELL ROSE EBCAS
CAM, RONALD FRANCISCO
CAMBEL, ADRIAN BARTOCES
CAMPOS, ALMA PRESALDO

CANAPI|, SEBASTIANNE MELISSA PATRIARCA

CANTOR, DYAN MARA NAVARRO
CANZANA, NIEL EURWIN NAREDO
CAPUNPON, LORNA BARIRING
CARAGUE, MA. CARMELA CALMA
CARDENO, DESIREE VENDERO
CARINGAL, HENRY JAYSON LU

CASQUIO, JONNA MAE BALDERAMA

CASTILLO, DARWIN OLANDA
CASTILLO, SARLEN VILLENA
CASTRO, JORDAN DICHOSO
CATARATA, ANTONIO PERSEUS PROMETHEUS OBUGA
CEBALLOS, JANICE BATTUNG
CELESTINO, DINAH CODERA
CHAN, MA. ZENAIDA ARBOLEDA
CHIONG, JOHN MICHAEL ESGUERRA
CHUA, ARKELL JEVON CHUN
CLEMENTE, MA. ISABEL GREGORIO
CO KIM, RALPH PHILIPPE ANG
COJUANGCO, LEO SABINO DELA CRUZ
CONSTANTINO, MARIE LESLIE MARDO
CORDOVA, LALAINE CENIT
CORPIZ, LEO VINCENT DARO
CORREA, MERLANE ELORA SANGALANG

SHERWIN AVILA

JOSHUA CHRISTIAN CALIWAG

RUBY COROZA
GRACIELA VARELA
EDWIN CALAMBA

KHRISTINE GRACE SANTILLAN

REBECCA QUIAO
GERALDINE STREU
GRACIELA VARELA
LENIBEL ABILA

GRACE TORTOR
GERALDINE STREU
ANTONIO CABRERA
SUSANA ORTIZ
BRENDA CUISON
GLORIE MAE PLAZA
OHARA JANE ROSALES
MARY GRACE RIVERA
CAROLYN SALAMAT
IMELDA GUILAYAN

MA. LOURDES GACIS
MICA FRANCESCA REYES
MARY GRACE RIVERA
AIRENE JOY UBALDE
GINA PUNZALAN
BERNARD CARAGUE
RYAN MICHAEL INTING
MARY GRACE RIVERA
MARTIN RABELAS
DERLYN MACEDA

MA. ROMANITA SUZARA
RICO MENDOZA
EMILINDA LOPOZ
ANALYN MELO

GRACE TORTOR
IANTHE AQUINO

ALEX RIVERA

IRENE MATAMIS
CHONA TUBOG

MARIA LEE GARBO
MARIFE DORENDEZ
MICA FRANCESCA REYES
ANA TRAZONA
LAURICE SORIANO
MELANIE NICOLAS

0030619
0026817
0021839
0005048
0000219
0024788
0030851
0020751
0005048
0025470
0028396
0020751
0010526
0020267
0013792
0031090
0024244
0027402
0009955
0026901
0032035
0029449
0027402
0028391
0012059
0029375
0025477
0027402
0007928
0023336
0003068
0013432
0024484
0001085
0028396
0020667
0024279
0023095
0014309
0028817
0022050
0029449
0024578
0007885
0028001
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147
148
149
150
151
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155
156
157
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159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170

CORTES, JAN MICHAEL VINCENT JAPSON
CORTES, LEOMARIE ANTONIO
CORTEZ, JONALYN PAGSAMBUGAN
CORTEZ, PAMELA MICHELLE AMOR ORTEGA
CRUZ, CHRISTINE RACHEL GUMAPAC
CRUZ, SAGE AGUSTIN LAUREA
CUENO, NEAL ARGO ROSALES
CUEVAS, KEVIN MC NHIEL TADIAR
CULTURA, ADONIS BATALUNA
CUNANAN, JUNEL SUAZO
CUNANAN, STEFANIE MOLINO
DACLANGIN, IAN SUMABONG
DALIVA, RAMIL BADE

DALUGDOG, MIRAFLOR CORAL
DAMASCO, RINA DOLFO

DAROQY, AARON LACAMBRA
DARUCA, RUNALDO KAQUILALA
DATILES, JOHN NIGEL HONTIVEROS
DATUIN, MARICEL FERRER
DAYANGHIRANG, MARK ANTHONY LASALA
DE ASIS, JOCELYN SACLAO

DE GUZMAN, ARVI PENA

DE LA CRUZ, MARK LORENZ BADURIA
DE LA PENA, JONAH MAHILUM

DE LEON, CHARLIE LABONG

DE LEON, JOYCE HERNANDEZ

DE LEON, NORONIZA CAGO

DE LOS REYES, MARK JOSEPH BAUTISTA
DE VERA, SHANE GULLA
DEBERTO, JOY RESULLAR

DELA CRUZ, ARVI-JOE CAGUIOA
DELA CRUZ, JOHN PAUL UY

DELA CRUZ, JOY REYES

DELA CRUZ, ROSEMARIE GO
DELA CRUZ, WILLIAM JAKE MUNAR
DELA LLARTE, DIOFRAME AARON AVENA
DELA PAZ, JESSICA MARIE BANIQUED
DELA PENA, DEXTER RICAFORT
DELA ROSA, BENJAMIN Il SOSING
DELA TORRE, JOJIE POLIA
DELLORO, ALELI DELA CRUZ
DELOS SANTOS, AMOS KYLE CARTAGENA
DELOY, LOYDA RONDA
DEMATERA, FRANCIA GALLENITO

JAY-AR BERCELES

JULIUS FRANCISCO
FELECIANO JACOBA
JULIANA JULIETA DE GUZMAN
MIRIAM AMPATIN

ERIC THOMAS FERRIOLS
GRACIELA VARELA
JAPHETH DIONES

LIZA ESPEJO

JANICE TABOR

AIRENE JOY UBALDE
KATRINA QUEEN CO

RAMON GERARDO CERRADO
DANTE FALLENA JR.

MA. TERESA SALOME FLORENTINO
CHARISSE PARNACIO

GINA MURILLO

JULIA BLANCA PIKE

DERLYN MACEDA

RAYMOND ALARCON
LOWELL PAGDANGANAN

JAN ESPER BERNAL

MARY GRACE RIVERA

ERIC TEODORO VALDEAVILLA
MARISOL DE LOS REYES
GRACIELA VARELA
CHARISSE PARNACIO
DERLYN MACEDA

SEAN CONIERY GARCIA
GINA PUNZALAN

MICA FRANCESCA REYES
BRYAN LAWRENCE CHEN
MARISSA AUYONG

MA. JEANETTE ALHOMEDI
JOLINA DE MESA

DANTES MANUEL JR.

MARIA CUELLO

VIRGINIA NATIVIDAD CONCHA
GRACE PUNZALAN

EDWARD BENEDICT GODINEZ
MICHAEL CANINO

REYMART ZUNIEGA

GEMIMA DE CASTRO
DESIREE BENTOR

0003040
0030921
0017679
0013086
0028876
0031770
0005048
0016244
0002361
0028453
0028391
0031431
0029176
0013280
0003532
0030504
0014133
0023318
0023336
0019405
0001241
0011699
0027402
0005074
0003382
0005048
0030504
0023336
0031634
0012059
0029449
0029052
0021280
0012953
0003993
0010552
0031445
0007537
0023160
0024984
0021484
0026693
0026603
0031568
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171
172
173
174
175
176
1T
178
178
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215

DIONES, FRANCE DOMINIC KAIZER LINGAMEN ARNEL DE LEON

DIONISIO, RAQUEL LITONJUA
DIVINO, LEONARD MERCADO
DOMINGUEZ, ROSEMARIE TABAMO
DORADO, ELAISHA GEM ABARRI
DUMAPLIN, CRYSTAL PILAR TORRES
DUMARAN, MARIAN ROSE BADILLA
DURAN, EVANGELINE SUAREZ

DURIA, JEFFREY AQUINO

EDUAVE, ROSE MARRY VITOR

EGUNA, MELCHOR PABAS

ELECTONA, RIA NINA TABURAZA

ENOC, PHOEBE IGOT

ESCABAL, WENVERLYN MONTALES
ESGUERRA, RUEL DE GUZMAN
ESPADON, PAUL WILLIAM CHIUTENA
ESPEDIDO, FIDEL EUGENE ESCUETA

ESPINOSA, JANET BORRES

ESPIRITU, FRANCIS SANTOS

ESTAY, LEONEL BULAN
ESTELLA, AYESA LIAN TAN

ESTEVA, MICHAEL ANTHONY ALMARIO
EUGENIO, MA. LOURDES DELA CRUZ
EVANGELISTA, CLEOFE TIMTIMAN
EXCELISE, AVON GRACE SUMOOK
FAIGAL, SUSAN DANIELLE ANTONNETTE LACHICA

FAJARDO, NICOLE JOSE

FARAON, MARY LOU NICOLAS
FAUSTINO, MARVIN JOHN RAMOS
FAUSTO, GEORGE PALMARIA
FERNANDEZ, CIARRA MAY ANGELICA MANDA
FERNANDEZ, EDGAR AMISOLA
FERNANDEZ, MITZI VILLANUEVA

FERNANDO, GINA LONTOC

FEROLINO, FRETCHE SUPIEZA
FERRER, BEJAY GUTIERREZ
FIGUERAS, RHENALYN MENDOZA
FLORENDO, EVANGIELETTE CAMALIG

FLORES, CLARIZA REGAL

FLORES, MARY GRACE ARCE

FORMANES, JOAN SO

FORONDA, VIRGINIA ASTRERO
FUDALAN, JUVY LAHOY-LAHOY

GABAO, EDISON GARCULA
GABIOLA, CARMELA CEA

JOEBEN SALVADOR
AIRENE JOY UBALDE
MICHAEL CUTOR
MARIA TERESA ABARRI

ADRIANNE MERELL NOTARIO

RODEL REVILLA
RHODA CUA
HERBERT SERRANO
NOEL FERNANDICO
RODEL REVILLA

LYNDON KRISTOFFER DY BUCO

RODEL REVILLA
LORNA ESTACIO
REGAN RAMOS JR.
DIANA ROSE ESPADON
ROMEO DELAS ALAS
RALGIEMAR CARTA
JERIC LOUISE LOBAS
MA. ANGELICA EBREO
MYRA JOYCE LEANILLO
JEFFREY CEPILLO
JOSEF ELIJAH LIBUT
MARITES BERNADOS
WILMA YUNGCA
EVELYN PINCARO
HAMILTON HERNANDO
CATHERINE RAMBONGGA
REYNALDO CAMPILLO
GILDA AMA

FRANZ ALBERT LADORES
CARLSON SANIEL
VIRGILIO FERRER I
ELIZABETH FLORES
RODEL REVILLA

MARIA KRISTINE RIVERA
LAYCA BACANI

MA. MICHELLE RAZOTE
BERNARDO POTICANO
MYRA JOYCE LEANILLO
JOSEPHINE LOPEZ
MARLENE ARAZA
KAREN CERDENA
ANNA SHERINE GABAO
EVELYN ABAPO

0000959
0004563
0028391
0031345
0018659
0027873
0028609
0009926
0017555
0007736
0028609
0028542
0028609
0026579
0024324
0013276
0008519
0014378

0027259
0022982 x
0027362 .

0031777
0023437
0011569
0004991
0004663
0017003
0027526
0012617
0005855
0024773
0015492
0005606
0011447
0028609
0024435
0031949
0028861
0011344
0027362
0003947
0028665
0016480
0031646
0003137
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216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260

GADIL, RACHELLE MAY APOSTOL

GADO, JENNIFER PANDAC
GALAGNARA, JUVY DAIS
GALAN, AURELIO JR. VILLAR
GALAN, TESSIE YLANAN

GALANG, ADAMSON CHRISTIAN BURGOS

GALANG, KARRI ROSE DONATO

GANNABAN, PAUL JUSTINE SELOZA
GARCIA, CHRISTIAN PHILIP VALES
GARCIA, CONCEPCION GONZAGA
GARCIA, DONNIE CHRISTIAN VALENZUELA

GARCIA, JOHN JASON TIAD

GARCIA, RACHELLE ARIANNE JADE JUAN

GARCIA, RASHEL EDE
GERENTE, NEIL JAMES ABELLA
GIANAN, JOHN MARK VINCENT
GOMEZ, JUDY GILMORE
GONZAGA, ROGGIE RAQUEDAN
GRACIO, MARVIN LESIGUEZ
GRANDE, CAMILLE PEREZ

GUEVRRA, THEODELYN CORNELIO

GUINABO, VIRGINIA CAPONPON
GUINIR, ERLET VILLANUEVA
GUINTU, AGNES YUTUC

GUY, ROSHENN REICO QUIJANO

HAJIM, MARJORIE ANN CARANDANG

HAMILI, RUFERTO JR. REMEDIOS
HEMEDEZ, ALMA ROGERO
HEQUIBAL, MARK JOSHUA

HOLGADO, RAFAEL NEIL EUSEBIO

HORTA, ROSE JEAN RAMOS
HOY, ANNABELLE DIEZ

IBALLO, LUIS GENE SALVANIA
IBIERNAS, MARICEL DELA CRUZ
IGLESIAS, EDREN MILAN

INCIONG, CYRUS FRANCISCO AGIR

INUMERABLES, LETECIA MIALA
IZON, EUGENE DALUZ
JALDO, REGINALD MARTE

JAMELA, STEPHANIE MAGUERIANO

JARIOL, ERAMIE GABAS
JAVILLO, NIELVINCE ARICAYOS
JAYNO, BRUCE AVERY CUTIN

JAZMINES, JOHN JOSEPH SINGSON

JIMENEZ, HANNAH CADAY

JOHN KENDY SMILE SAJUELA
JOHN KENDY SMILE SAJUELA
MARY BELLE AZUCENA

MA. CHRISTINE MADERSE
RODEL REVILLA

CYRUS JONAYON

GIDEON SALVADOR
JANELLE GUYAGOY

PAOLO GABRIEL FLORES
MA. GLEGEN ALEGRE

LORNA ESTACIO

DANTE FALLENA JR.

SEAN CONIERY GARCIA
CARLSON SANIEL

JOANIE GERENTE

DERLYN MACEDA
SESINANDO BAUTISTA JR.
MARIA KRISTINE RIVERA
JOHN KENDY SMILE SAJUELA
NORITA ORENCIA

LIZA ESPEJO

NELSON ANTATICO
RENNMAR CASTRO

RUBY JEAN MARA

DIONEVIC PAGKALINAWAN
RENY ALLAN BERNARDO
ANNA LYN SIOS-E

RUBY COROZA

RIEL ROQUE

RUBY COROZA

MA. TERESA SALOME FLORENTINO
FLORA MAY DIOSO
ALEXANDER DEE SOLIMAN
MA. CHRISTINE MADERSE
ALYSSA JEAN CARBONELL
MACARIO PERALTA IV

MARIA MELANIE FABRICANTE
LOWELL PAGDANGANAN
CHAD RIOBUYA

ALYSSA JEAN CARBONELL
BILLIE JEAN TE

MYRA JOYCE LEANILLO
GINO DELA CRUZ

RAYMUND JAZMINES
JANETTE AQUE

0031675
0031675
0016093
0004030
0028609
0022851
0028464
0021123
0012929
0029117
0026579
0013280
0031634
0015492
0004551
0023336
0031744
0024435
0031675
0027377
0002361
0005453
0021694
0013471
0023439
0022766
0015299
0021839
0013564
0021839
0003532
0027670
0028250
0004030
0031546
0020114
0001346
0001241
0004652
0031546
0030767
0027362
0017010
0004817
0031519
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262
263
264
265
266
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269
270
271
272
273
274
275
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277
278
279
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281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305

JIMENO, NOEMI| ABULENCIA
JUDAYA, MARVIN CAPARROSO

JUMALON, JEAN CHRISTIAN DUMAGAY

KONG, KENTH ALBERT CAMIA

LACANILAO, MADIELEINE ESTRELLA

LACANILAO, ZAIRA CHIU
LACANLALE, RONELL SUPAN
LACERNA, OFELYN MARCO

LACSON, TEIJA MARIA TRINA YULO

LAGUBANA, RONALD CASTRO
LAO, CAROLYN TAN

LAPUZ, MARK DAVID

LARANO, NOLAN ABARSOLO
LARIDE, MARK BRIAN UNABIA
LAURENTE, RADJMA UBAHIN
LAURITO, CLOTILDE GONZAGA
LAVANZA, NANETTE NICOLAS
LAVISTRE, LAGMAR MARIVELES
LAWAS, ROSENA ALQUENO

LAZANA, MICHAEL ANGELO JAWID
LEBRON, MARIA INEZ CONCEPCION

LEE, GEMMA CHUA
LEE, KENNETH GABRIEL

LEGASPI, JHERLY ANNE ANTONIO

LEGASPI, JOANN MARIE ADIA
LEONIN, JELLY ANN ANCIANO
LICAYAN, ALLYN GUIRRA
LICAYAN, MARVIN WAPANO

LIQUIGAN, HAEZEL LANI DELA CRUZ

LIRAC, JANNICA BRACAMONTE
LLANETA, JODEL CORPORAL
LLEGO, JOCELYN TASIC
LLEVADO, JOSEPHINE SANTOS

LODRONIO, PAMELA ANNE ESGUERRA

LOPEZ, NOVALYN MARTINEZ
LORBIS, LADY ANN PEDRON

LORENZO, XYRENNE GAYLE HAYAHAY

LUMABAO, GRACE CALANDA
LUMBERA, JHONATAN PERIO
MACALINGA, JULIE AMOYON
MACATONO, ALELIE BELTRAN

MADAYAG, CONCEPCION ARRIELLE PESCON
MADUCDOC, CRIZER GERVI REYES

MAGAYANES, NELLY MARQUEZ
MAGBOO, MARK SCYLD LAINO

ARTHUR OLANO

JANEZA JOY ARAGON
PRINCESS LISONDRA
JUNNEL OTCHIA

MARY GRACE RIVERA
BLAKE FEKEN

GRACIELA VARELA
ANALYN MELO

MA. ANDREA IVANCA CARLOS
MYRA JOYCE LEANILLO
ELMER CLARABAL

VENER PADUA

DANTE FALLENA JR.
CHERYL HUNG

KASELYN PARCON
MARISSA INTING

VINCENT CHRIS CASINILLO
GRACE TORTOR

YOCKIE LLOD VIADOR
MARIA FATIMA MARIANO
NAIRA MIRANDA
FILOMENA DAVID

ROSE ANGELA DACANAY
IAN PAOLO ESCAMILLAS
VICTORIA DIPASUPIL
MYRA JOYCE LEANILLO
RODEL REVILLA

CARLSON SANIEL
JANELLE GUYAGOQY

JOSE ARMELITO AUBREY GASTADOR
JOVY RAMOS

RODEL REVILLA

ARTHUR OLANO

LAYCA BACANI

JEFFREY CEPILLO

SARAH JANE GUIMBAOLIBOT
JOHN MARTIN PACIA

RUBY CALAMBA

ANALYN MELO

JOSELITO ABENG

ALYSSA JEAN CARBONELL
NAIRA MIRANDA

MICA FRANCESCA REYES
CARMELITA ROSAROS
JOHN KENDY SMILE SAJUELA

0013006
0021989
0027195
0027230
0027402
0020301
0005048
0001055
0031477
0027362
0014800
0016713
0013280
0015718
0024285
0001356
0014403
0028396
0005749
0026758
0018616
0014485
0026528
0026860
0026605
0027362
0028609
0015492
0021123
0019381
0004622
0028609
0013006
0031949
0031777
0020803
0031673
0028481
0001055
0011595
0031546
0018616
0029449
0010657
0031675

i
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306
307
308
309
310
a1
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328
329
330
331
332
333
334
336
336
337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
350

MAGLAQUE, ROWENA DIMACUHA
MAGLASANG, LEIKA GEL DOSDOS

MAGPANTAY, ROMELYN JOPIA
MALALUAN, VICTOR BEJO
MALOBAGO, ERWIN ABLAY
MAMOGAY, AARON HERNANDO

MANGOHIG, RHOD STEVEN MARASIGAN
MANGOMA, GRACE VALERIANO
MANGUILIMOTAN, SANTOS JR. BAGAAN
MANTOS, RODOLF FERNAN AGLIPA
MANUELA, ELOISA MANGALIMAN

MANZANO, EVELYN LLORCA

MARAYA, JAMES EMMANUELLE PERMEJO
MARCELINO, ROVIE ALBERT MONTEJO
MARUYAMA, AIKA MACABUDBUD

MATA, SHIRLEY GUMAPAC

MATAAC, ROSE CORAZON PORRAS

MEDRANO, JOHN REY ENCABO

MEER, MICHAEL ANGELO DE LOS REYES
MEJIA, FAITH NATALIE LAGUMBAY

MELGAR, CARLOS BURIAS

MEMBREVE, JULIETA TORREGOSA

MENDOZA, MADILYN CENTENO
MENDOZA, REYNAN JUAREZ
MILITAR, BAMBI MORADA
MIRANDA, JHENNY MAY DOLAR

MIRASOL, MICHIE SARANGHELO

MISOLA, EDWARD MAYOR
MISOLAS, SZA-SZA CHAVEZ
MOLINA, FORT NINOY PONLA
MOLINES, REX BOCO

MONTALLANA, REYNALDO ORGEN
MONTALLANA, TEOFILO OPONG
MONTANER, MICHAEL KEVIN SERRANO

MONTANO, JENELYN HONG
MONTERO, DIVINA DELA PENA
MORALES, JENNY JAVIER
MORELLOS, ZARA MAE LEGAN

MORENO, RALPH RHENZO SAVELLA

MOYA, MARK ADRIAN UY

MURILLO, ROGEL EVAN DAMIAO
NABORA, RICHARD PAGULAYAN

NAMIT, GRETEL CABALLES

NARISMA, MARK JONNREY ONGCOY

NARISMA, MARY ANN GUERRA

ALVIN BALLESTEROS
ANNA MARIE GONZALES
MA. ROMANITA SUZARA
NOEL NIEGO

AIRENE JOY UBALDE
ANDRES SUMANG

JOAN MARIE MENDOZA
GIDEON SALVADOR
ARMI JANE DELEONIO
MARSAVI HALLASGO

RENE EDUARDO DIMALIUAT JR.

MARTIN RABELAS

LIZA ESPEJO

DANTE FALLENA JR.
ANDREW FRANZ REYES
RUTHELMA SORIANO
EDEN ACHAS
BABYNING FABRO
RUBY COROZA

KAREN CERDENA
IMELDA GUILAYAN
RODEL REVILLA

WILMA YUNGCA
EDWARD ESTRADA
LORIELYN GARCIA

ERIC TEODORO VALDEAVILLA
APRIL JOY TIQUIO
JOHN KENDY SMILE SAJUELA
RAYMOND ALARCON
HENRY IGNACIO
GRACE PUNZALAN
RUBY COROZA
BERNARDO POTICANO
VAN LYNDON CAVITENO
MARIFE DORENDEZ
ETHEL OMBINA

OLIVER CRUZ
ADRIANNE MERELL NOTARIO
ELIZABETH MEDIDA
CRISTINA ANNE MOYA
RIMMON SENDIONG
GRACIELA VARELA
APOLABANN NAMIT
RODEL REVILLA
CARLSON SANIEL

0019162
0006017
0003068
0000347
0028391
0004916
0027833
0028464
0025188
0001751
0004524
0007928
0002361
0013280
0023806
0030743
0027051
0003496
0021839
0016480
0026901
0028609
0004991
0027562
0028694
0005074
0007986
0031675
0019405
0005288
0023160
0021839
0011344
0029717
0022050
0006040
0026423
0027873
0011980
0020609
0014224
0005048

0025692,

0028609
0015492

/I\eua,t
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351
352
353
354
355
356
357
358
359
360
361
362
363
364
365
366
367
368
369
370
371
372
373
374
375
376
377
378
379
380
381
382
383
384
385
386
387
388
389
390
391
392
393
394
395

NASOL, NELSA NUNEZ

NATIVIDAD, JAYRON DENNIS FORNESTE

NEPAL, JANICE AMANTE

NERCUIT, JOHN EDWARD PANTONIAL

NG, ETHEL ESPINOSA
NONESCAN, CHERRY SUERTE

NUQUI, JOANN SHARAEN MUNGCAL

OCATE, ROLAND SALPUEDES
OLALO, JOSEPHINE GUINTO

OLANOSA, ERWIN REY PAULINO

OLAYAN, GINA DASAS

OLMILLO, CATHERINE PANGASIAN

ONDOQOY, CHERILYN TUQUIB

ONGTANGCO, JOSHUA BANAAG

ONIAS, DUSTEE DAN ZAPEDA
OPENA, VIOLETA JAVIER

ORBINA, TEODORO JR. GARRIDO
OROPEZA, BIENVENIDO IIl OPIANA

ORTEGA, MARY ANGELIQUE
ORTIZ, NESTOR JR. JERSEY
PADILLA, ABEGEIL GARCIA

PADILLA, LAWRENCE WILMER NASORRADA

PADILLA, MELENCIO BALTAZAR
PALA, MICHAEL JHON FREIRES
PALON, OLIVIA SARAH GAMBE

PANARIGAN, JOCELYN OLAYTA

PANGAN, CHRISTIAN SABALDANA

PARAISO, ESADORA ELICANO
PARAS, JAYVEE ANASTACIO

PARCON, JHON LOUIE ALEMANE

PARCON, JOVIE ATANOZA

PARDINAS, REGINE GRACE BALA

PASAOA, RIZALENE ROSARIO

PASCUAL, EVANGELINE PALLAYA
PATOLOT, MARIA KRYZELLE PUBLICO

PENARANDA, GIRLIE VALDEZ

PERALTA, JOMA BIANCA TIONGCO

PEREZ, JUAN MIGUEL SAPITAN

PEREZ, SHANE ANN MACALALAD
PESTANO, MARY ANN GLO DULALAS

PETILLA, ARLENE AGTARAP
PILAPIL, ILYN CARAMIHAN
PINEDA, CANDIDA HERNANDEZ
PIZARRA, JEFFREY BAWIIN

PONCE DE LEON, JANINA RAISSA GARCIA

(ABADA, KYNJEI BELONIO - ZUNIEGA, MARIA AMOR ROMERQ)

MARTIN RABELAS

RENY ALLAN BERNARDO
FLORISSA TAGUD
JEFFREY CESARIO

ALVIN BALLESTEROS
REBECCA QUIAO
ALYSSA JEAN CARBONELL
MELANIE NICOLAS

ALVIN BALLESTEROS
JERIC LOUISE LOBAS
JINNEFER CRIBE

MYRA JOYCE LEANILLO
EMELIA BERING

JOHN CHRISTOPHER NG
GINA ONIAS
CHRISTOPHER JOU SUAREZ
LOURDES ORBINA
VENUS MALVAR

MICHE SANTIAGO

RENY ALLAN BERNARDO
LORIELYN GARCIA
CHARISSE PARNACIO
VIRGINIA NATIVIDAD CONCHA
RHODORA VERGARA
AIRENE JOY UBALDE
MARTIN RABELAS
MYNFA PUAO

MARIE CRISTY LUGTU
SARAH JANE GUIMBAOLIBOT
MARY GRACE RIVERA
ARLENE OLIVERON
ROMEO DELAS ALAS
HERMIE LYN ADAN

NORA FLORES

ANALYN MELO
ELIZABETH FLORES
GIDEON SALVADOR
RAYMOND ALARCON
MIRRIAM JOY CRISTOBAL
BERNARD MACUTO
AIRENE JOY UBALDE
HYWELL CARILLO
GRACIELA VARELA
DANTE FALLENA JR.
ROSALINDA TABIOS

0007928
0022766
0013567
0022075
0019162
0030851

0031546
0028001

0019162
0027259
0031613
0027362
0029855
0022941

0004153
0010116
0031822
0027744
0026182
0022766
0028694
0030504
007537

0031536
0028391

0007928
0014396
0001021

0020803
0027402
0012985
0008519
0012801

0005442
0001055
0011447
0028464
0019405
0028097
0031187
0028391

0020893
0005048 *
0013280
0001513

S

B
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396 PORTOSA, RAYMOND JASON CALIMAG MARY GRACE RIVERA 0027402

397 PORTUGUEZ, DONALD GARINGA MICHAEL CANINO 0021484

398 PRIOLO, ELLA-MAE RUBENECIA DERLYN MACEDA 0023336

399 PUEBLOS, JAMAICA BALTAR KHRISTINE GRACE SANTILLAN 0024788

400 PUNZALAN, JENETH REYES EVELYN VENERACION 0003383

401 PUNZALAN, OSWALD ACHERA CATHY CANTOS 0003231

402 PURLAS, BRIAN RALPH PO LORNA ESTACIO 0026579

403 QUIJADA, EUGENIO LUMACAD RODEL REVILLA 0028609

404 QUILESTINO, DESIREE LAPESIGUE CYRUS JONAYON 0022851

405 RACADAG, BIGONITA QUINTANA SALVE BERMUDO 0014325

406 RAGUDO, ANGELO SALVADOR EMANUEL FLORENDO 0000214

407 RAMIREZ, JEREMY VISAGAS GRACIELA VARELA 0005048

408 RAMOS, SOPHIA BIANCA BAUTISTA KLAUDINE YAPYUCO 0012819

409 RAYMUNDO, CRIS ROBERT GALVEZ MICA FRANCESCA REYES 0029449

410 RAYOS, OMAR BRAGA CHERYL HUNG 0015718

411 RAYPON, AUGUSTUS ALEJADO NAIRA MIRANDA 0018616

412 REBEBES, PATRICK IAN TOMINEZ MELANIE NICOLAS 0028001

413 RELOJ, MIGUEL CALIP GERALD JET MANIO 0023483

414 RESERVA, IRENE CHRISTIE IBARRA RODEL REVILLA 0028609

415 RETIS, RACHEL EVETTE SACLAUSA MARY GRACE RIVERA 0027402

416 REYES, JAN KJEL OLORAZA DARALINA BAQUIRAN-EDEJER 0031668 — —
417 RIATE, HERBE SEDELIA DACANAY VERCILLE MONA VINCULADO 0000859 2)
418 RIBON, RAMFHEL SALIGUMBA GODOFREDO DAGDAG JR. 0021998 '
419 RIVERA, MICHELLE NATIVIDAD GERALDINE STREU 0020751

420 RODA, ROGELIO CATIPAY JERICO BOADA 0028195 :
421 ROMBANO, ALINE DELA CRUZ GILDA AMA 0005855

422 ROMERO, ROWELTCH JAHSHUAH CASTANEDA JANICE ORIGINAL 0032143

423 RONDERO, JESSICA JOY GALENDEZ RONALD ADRA 0012216

424 ROSACENA, ANAMY POCONG JOYCE TORRES 0002734

425 ROXAS, JERREMIE VELASCO MYRA JOYCE LEANILLO 0027362

426 ROXAS, SARAH MAY AGUAS ALLAN ONG 0017269

427 RUAZOL, LORIE ANNE FERRER MA. TERESA SALOME FLORENTINO 0003532

428 RUZGAL, RANDY CASIO ROBERTO DOMINGUEZ 0000070

429 SABUERO, REY CATIIL MYNFA PUAO 0014396

430 SADULLO, JAYLORD MANZA RUBY JEAN MARA 0013471

431 SAGUID, ALLAN DELFIN GRACE PUNZALAN 0023160

432 SAJOR, ANNA MARGARITA RAMOS ROBERT FUSCABLO 0003546

433 SALADO, JIMYLOU YANEZ MARIA LEE GALON 0027246

434 SALAS, JELYN CUNANAN ELAINE REYES 0024362

435 SALAVERIA, ROMAN ANTONIO GONZALES MYRA JOYCE LEANILLO 0027362

436 SALCEDO, SHERYL FULGAR MARY GRACE RIVERA 0027402

437 SALINAS, DARYLL SIMOLATA RHODORA VERGARA 0031536, <=
438 SALUDO, ARVIN DE JESUS AIRENE JOY UBALDE 0028391 %
439 SAMSON, KARRLOS ANGELLO DALANGIN GIDEON SALVADOR 0028464

440 SAN DIEGO, PATRICK EUGENE BERNULLA JOHN CARLO PARUNGAO 0004260 1\
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441 SAN GABRIEL, DESIREE QUITO GRACIELA VARELA 0005048
442 SANCHEZ, ANNALYN PAROT FELICISIMA CONGSON 0015814
443 SANDICO, APRIL ROSE VIRAY LOREN TOLENTINO 0028470
444 SANGUYO, MARRY JOY MENDOZA MA. ROMANITA SUZARA 0003068
445 SANTIAGO, ALFREDO LAUZ JOHN KENDY SMILE SAJUELA 0031675
446 SANTIAGO, CHRISTIAN DINO ARTHUR OLANO 0013006
447 SANTIAGO, REYNANIE TAYCO VENUS TIGNO 0003738
448 SANTILLANO, JORLAN GARPESA ADRIANNE MERELL NOTARIO 0027873
449 SANTOS, GRACELYN ESCOBAL ARTHUR OLANO 0013006
450 SAPELINO, SARAH ABICHUELA RENESES SENERES 0024476
451 SAQUING, LORNA OLAERA LAARNI JANE STA. MARIA 0019920
452 SARMIENTO, JASMIN CENTENO STEPHANIE VINCHELL AQUILINO 0003063
453 SAUL, JASMIN ESTRADA RUBY CALAMBA 0028481
454 SEDENO, REYNALDO Il COLUBIO CHARLETON ROYCE YU 0024473
455 SEGAYLE, KIERY GIPGANO GERALDINE STREU 0020751
456 SELMA, BRENT DOMINIC ZAMORA GRACE TORTOR 0028396
457 SEMENIANO, GLADYS MAGUERIANO ALYSSA JEAN CARBONELL 0031546
458 SEMILLA, DARELL JED PASAJE JAPHETH DIONES 0016244
459 SETIOTA, MARIE ELAINE ARCE ARTHUR OLANO 0013006
460 SEVILLO, ANDREU SEBASTIEN ARANAZ ERIC THOMAS FERRIOLS 0031770
461 SIMBAHON, RUTCHEL LOLO ELISA GAVIOLA 0027364
462 SIMOLDE, MARIOLITO GAVIOLA ANA TRAZONA 0024578
463 SOL, MAR JOVEN FEGUERA LAARNI JANE STA. MARIA 0019920
464 SOLOMON, LOU CHRISTOPHER ESCORPIZO CHARISSE PARNACIO 0030504 ., %—/—3
465 S8Y, CLARENCE OMER BANDIAN FRANCES JOY REYES 0020692 % ?
466 TABLAN, MIGUEL ANTONIO VELEZ CYRUS JONAYON 0022851
467 TABOADA, VIRGINCITA TOLIN RYAN MICHAEL INTING 0025477
468 TAGAB, LORNA PALACA RODEL REVILLA 0028609
469 TAGALINAO, GODOFREDO JR. DANSIGAN MICHELLE BONETE 0002938
470 TAMPOS, FLAVIANO JR. SILMARO RODEL REVILLA 0028609
471 TAMPOS, MARIA IVY RANAY CARLSON SANIEL 0015492
472 TAN, ERNEST RODD PUA JOHANN PAOLO GARCIA 0006191
473 TAN, KYLE ZACHARY MA. ANDREA IVANCA CARLOS 0031477
474 TE, KIM MOONYEEN REBUELTA ARTHUR OLANO 0013006
475 TEMBLIQUE, JOAN QUINONES GEORGE TEJADA I 0024515
476 TENERIFE, GUIA OLFINDO MAURICE VICTORIA MANUEL 0029110
477 TING, JULIETTE KARIN ITURRIOS JOSEFINO POLINTAN 0031575
478 TIU, JENNIFER ANN LAO HERWIN JORDAN 0016094
479 TOCMO, ELMA LANZADERAS CARLSON SANIEL 0015492
480 TORRES, ALYANNA CAMILLE MANAHAN  ABIGAIL MANAHAN 0027964
481 TULAYTAY, DONNA MAE AMPONG JANEZA JOY ARAGON 0021989
482 TUMANGUIL, JESUS JR. BINALAY JANELLE GUYAGOQY 0021123
483 UGDIMAN, GIE ANN CORBETA MA. AILEEN NEBRIA 0020113
484 UMALI, JEAN KRIZIA SANCHEZ RAYMOND ALARCON 0019405,

W,

3

485 URBI, JENNY LOU FABRICANTE VALERIE FERRER-BARIA 0008078 ?
Q_‘_‘_
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486
487
488
489
490
491
492
493
494
495
496
497
498
499
500
501
502
503

UY, ELLAINE JOY SIAO
VACALARES, MARIETA TIMBANG

VALDEVIESO, DAREN VALDEVIESO

VALENZUELA, APRIL LYN MAE NOVEJAS

VALERIO, ERZENDO MARIO DE GUZMAN

VELASCO, JON ALEC CONSUELO
VELASCO, KEINTH IAN ESTRERA
VERZOLA, JENIELYN BACCOL
VIDAL, DIONITO GREGORIO

VILLAFLORES, GELLIE CAPILITAN
VILLAFUERTE, GEOFFREY TAALA
VILLOSO, TONI MITCHELL ISABELO

VILUAN, EDRALYN BUENAOBRA
VISTO, LIZA IPANAG
YABA, DANTE BARCENA

ZAMORA, VICTOR MIGUEL CALLANTA

ZANTE, FELIX ARIS TEODOSIO

ZUNIEGA, MARIA AMOR ROMERO

KAREN CERDENA

MARIA LEE GALON

GAIL MARIE HERNANDEZ
ESTHER HERRERA

GLYNDA VALERO

MYRA JOYCE LEANILLO
JOSEPHINE ZERRUDO
OLIVER MANAIG

MARY GRACE RIVERA

MA. TERESA SALOME FLORENTINO
RUBY VILLFUERTE

NORMAN HENSON JR.

CAREN RONATO

CARLSON SANIEL

LEONARD BRIAN YBANEZ
GUENDOLYN GRACE DEANG
MA. ANDREA IVANCA CARLOS
JEM VODKA CELLANO

e e e e o e o sk ok ok ok o e ok e e ook e e o ke vk ook i sk sk ke e e e ke e sk ok ol o sk e e sk e e e ok ke o o e ok e o ok ok e ok ke e e ok o ok ek o e ok

0016480
0027246
0032263
0008999
0000927
0027362
0024468
0026460
0027402
0003532
0018004
0005022
0005001
0015492
0028814
0014240
0031477
0026692

Upon evaluation of the applications and the documents submitted in support thereto, the
Board finds that the above-named applicants have met all the qualifications set forth in the
aforementioned Act and Rules.

NOW THEREFORE, the Board RESOLVES, as it is hereby RESOLVED, to recommend the

approval of the

applications for accreditation of the above-named applicants as Real Estate

Salespersons. Upon approval hereof by the Commission and payment of the prescribed fees, let
their Accreditation Cards (AC) be issued accordingly.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the validity of their accreditation as Real Estate Salespersons
shall be for one (1) year, subject to the annual renewal thereof.

Done in the City of Manila, this 24thday of October , 2019.

-

OF E{ﬁ/\g’;&m

Chairperson

RA . FAJARDO
ber

JOSE AREOLD M. TAN
Member

(VACANT)
Member
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ATTESTED BY:

APPROVED :

o 2 S

TEOFILO S. PILANDO, JR.
( Chairman

YOLANDA D/REYES
Commissioner

JOSE Y. CUETO, JR.
Commissioner
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